The Court Clerk, following the receipt of a Notice of Decision approving the 

Settlement Agreement, shall pay the disbursements as follows: 

a. Within thirty (30) business days after a conformed copy of the entered 

Stipulated Judgment is served on the Parties, the Court Clerk shall issue a check in the amount of 

one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000.00) payable to “Law Office of Neil Opdahl-

Lopez in care of Kathleen Garfield” to 473 E. Carnegie Drive Suite 200, San Bernardino CA, 

92408. 

b. Within thirty (30) business days after a conformed copy of the entered 

Stipulated Judgment is served on the Parties, the Court Clerk shall issue a check in the amount of